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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 78 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

PART I-APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. Goods 

332.910.9 Process oil 2/29 when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in making sealing 
compounds 

512.630.0 Phosphon, technical grade .. .. 
541 .700.9 Rocilin capsules .. . . . . . . 
541.700.9 Sol-Viules benzylpenicillin.. . . . . 
541.700.9 Thilocologne . . . . .. . . 
554.200.0 Products as may be approved, when imported 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 
611.950.2 

629.980.9 
654.060.0 

655.610.9 

655.830.9 

656.920.9 

698.912.9 
712.500 

718.220.1 

719.310.9 

in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

Approved-
Katioran A.F. 
Surfactants 1 to 6 (William Cooper and 

Nephews (Australia) Pty. Ltd.) 
Acrylic powders and liquids, including droppers, 

measures and other minor articles used in 
compounding the above if imported therewith, 
for use in the manufacture or repair of 
dentures 

Flomix powder .. . . . . . . 
Imitation leather, being leather coated with 

P. V.c. or polyurethane which can be removed 
with amyl acetate to reveal a full grain surface 

Suction cups for use on printing machinery .. 
Motifs when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him only in the manufacture of footwear 
Yarns, cordage, and twine, oflinen flax, polished 

or glazed, when declared by: 
(a) A manufacturer for use by him only in the 

following operations; or 
(b) An importer that they will be sold by him 

only for use in the following operations; 
(i) Carpet binding . . . . 

(ii) Sewing canvas goods .. 
Felted textiles in the piece when declared by an 

importer for use by him or to be sold for use 
in-

Asbestos-cement sheet making machines 
Door sanding machines 
Laundry machines 
Leather ironing machines 
Lens polishing 
Mining 
Paper making machines 
Rollers of woollen mill machinery 
Felted woollen webbing for biscuit making 

machines 
Alpine Straw, being a fabric consisting of layers 

rayon, cotton, and gelatine, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in the 
manufacture of footwear 

Hive strappers for use in the beekeeping industry 
Tractors-

ADN, models 8, 9, and 14 
Allis-Chalmers, models HD6, H9, H14, H15, 

and H20 
Caterpillar, models 6 and 7 
International Harvester, models T14, T18, 

and T24 
Oliver, models D and F 
Terratrac, model 600 
Tractors, crawler type, of 75 draw-bar 

horsepower or over 
Vender, Champion and Conqueror models 

Matrices peculiar to use on typecasting machines 

Balancers, mechanical, for suspending tools 
during working operations 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Au!. I Can. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 

10% 

20%S 

20%S 

25% 

Free 
25% 
25% 
25% 

10% 
10% 

12-!-% 

25% 
20% 

25% 
15% 

10% 
10% 
10% 

20% 

Free . . . . Free Free 
(To be admitted from all countries at the rate 

of duty under the British Preferential Tariff, 
under section 11 of theCustoms Amendment 
Act 1927) 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
(To be admitted at the rate of 10 per cent under 

section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act 
1927) 

Free I . . I . . 20 %S I 25 % 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
23.1 
23.1 
23.1 

10.8 
10.8 

23.5 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.4 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

78 

78 
78 
78 
78 

78 
78 

78 

78 
78 

78 
78 

78 
78 
78 

78 

78 
78 

78 

78 

Concession 
Effectiv:e 

Prom I To 

1/12/63 30/6/65 

1/5/63 31/12/64 
1/12/63 31/12/67 
1/7/62 31/12/67 

1/12/63 31/12/67 

1/10/63 
1/10/63 

1/5/63 

1/11/63 
1/10/63 

1/10/63 
1/12/63 

1/12/63 
1/12/63 
1/7/62 

1/9/63 

1/8/63 

1/10/63 

1/7/63 

31/12/67 
31/12/67 

31/12/67 

30/6/64 
31/1.2/64 

31/12/67 
31/12/67 

31/12/67 
31/12/67 
30/6/65 

31/12/65 

30/9/66 

31/12/67 

31/12/67 


