THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 78

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Part I—Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Concession Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
332.910.9	Process oil 2/29 when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sealing compounds	Free				25%	10.8	78	1/12/63	30/6/65
512.630.0	Phosphon, technical grade	Free				Free	10.8	78	1/5/63	31/12/64
541.700.9	Rocilin capsules	Free			20%	25%	23.1	78	1/12/63	31/12/67
541.700.9	Sol-Viules benzylpenicillin	Free			20%	25%	23.1	78	1/7/62	31/12/67
541.700.9 554.200.0	Thilocologne Products as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soaps— Approved—	Free	• •		20%	25%	23.1	78	1/12/63	31/12/67
	Katioran A.F.	Free				10%	10.8	78	1/10/63	31/12/67
	Surfactants 1 to 6 (William Cooper and Nephews (Australia) Pty. Ltd.)	Free				10%	10.8	78	1/10/63	31/12/67
599.999.9	Acrylic powders and liquids, including droppers, measures and other minor articles used in compounding the above if imported therewith, for use in the manufacture or repair of dentures	Free	••	••	10%	12½%	23.5	78	1/5/63	31/12/67
599.999.9	Flomix powder	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	78	1/11/63	30/6/64
611.950.2	Imitation leather, being leather coated with P.V.C. or polyurethane which can be removed with amyl acetate to reveal a full grain surface	Free	••			20%	10.8	78	1/10/63	31/12/64
629.980.9 654.060.0	Suction cups for use on printing machinery Motifs when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free Free			20 %S	25% 15%	10.2 10.8	78 78	1/10/63 1/12/63	31/12/67 31/12/67
655.610.9	by him only in the manufacture of footwear Yarns, cordage, and twine, of linen flax, polished or glazed, when declared by:									
655.830.9	 (a) A manufacturer for use by him only in the following operations; or (b) An importer that they will be sold by him only for use in the following operations; (i) Carpet binding (ii) Sewing canvas goods Felted textiles in the piece when declared by an importer for use by him or to be sold for use in— 	Free Free Free				10% 10% 10%	10.8 10.8 10.4	78 78 78	1/12/63 1/12/63 1/7/62	31/12/67 31/12/67 30/6/65
	Asbestos-cement sheet making machines Door sanding machines Laundry machines Leather ironing machines Lens polishing Mining Paper making machines Rollers of woollen mill machinery Felted woollen webbing for biscuit making machines									
656.920.9	Alpine Straw, being a fabric consisting of layers rayon, cotton, and gelatine, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of footwear	Free				20%	10.8	78	1/9/63	31/12/65
698.912.9	Hive strappers for use in the beekeeping industry	Free		١	Free	Free	10.3	78	1/8/63	30/9/66
712.500	Tractors— ADN, models 8, 9, and 14 Allis-Chalmers, models HD6, H9, H14, H15, and H20 Caterpillar, models 6 and 7	(To be admitted from all countries at the rate of duty under the British Preferential Tariff, under section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act 1927)								
	International Harvester, models T14, T18, and T24 Oliver, models D and F									
	Terratrac, model 600 Tractors, crawler type, of 75 draw-bar horsepower or over								·	
718,220.1	Vender, Champion and Conqueror models Matrices peculiar to use on typecasting machines				20%S of 10 per ce		10.2	78	1/10/63	31/12/67
		1927)		Custon	s Amenda	uciit ACT				
719.310.9	Balancers, mechanical, for suspending tools during working operations	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	78	1/7/63	31/12/67